Profile 2 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Labor Force and Employment Characteristics

User Defined Area: CECIL
URBAN AND RURAL RESIDENCE
Tota Population
Urban population
Inside urbanized area

Rural population
Farm population

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT
Persons 3 yrs and over in school
Preprimary School :
Public School
Private School

Elementary or High School :
Public School

Private School
College:

Public School
Private School

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

Persons 25 years and over

Less than 9th grade

9th to 12 th grade, no diploma

High school graduate

Some college, no degree

Associate degree

Bachelor's degree

Graduate or professional degree

RESIDENCE IN 1985

Persons 5 years and over
Lived in same house
Lived in different house in U.S.
Same State
Same county
Different county
Different State
Lived abroad

VETERAN STATUS - Persons 16 years and over
Civilian veterans 16 years and over
Persons 65 years and over
Civilian veterans 65 years and over

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH

Tota Population
Native population
Foreign-born population
Entered the U.S. 1980 to 1990

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME - Persons 5 +

Speak a language other than English
Do not speak English "Very Well"
Speak Spanish
Do not speak English "Very Well"
Speak Asian or Pacific Idand Language
Do not speak English "Very Well"

LABOR FORCE STATUS- Persons 16 +
In labor force
Civilian labor force
Employed
Unemployed
Armed forces

Males 16 years and over
In labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

71,347
13,679
13,679
57,668

1,497

17,521
1,146
770
376
13,060
11,858
1,202
3,315
2,648
667

44,944
4,292
8,204

16,275
8,293
2,444
3,391
2,045

65,796
35,954
29,356
18,845
14,555
4,290
10,511
486

54,369
8,606
7,434
1,858

71,347
70,315
1,032
208

65,796
2,057
652
623
194

77

46

54,369
37,030
36,910
35,227
1,683
120

26,938
20,527
27,431
16,503

LABOR FORCE STATUS (continued)

Females 16 and over
With own children under 6 years
In labor force
With own children 6 to 17 years only
In labor force

PLACE OF WORK
Workers 16 years and over
Worked in State of residence
Worked in county of residence
Worked out of county of residence
Worked out of State of residence

COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over
Drove aone
Carpooled
Used public transportation
Used other means
Walked
Worked at home
Mean travel time to work (minutes)

OCCUPATION - Employed persons 16 +
Executive, administrative & manageria
Professional specialty
Technicians and related support
Sales
Administrative support, including clerical
Private household
Protective service
Service, except protective & household
Farming, forestry, and fishing
Precision production, craft, and repair
M achine operators, assemblers, inspectors
Transportation and material moving
Handlers, equip. cleaners, helpers, laborers

INDUSTRY - Employed persons 16 +
Agriculture, forestry and fisheries
Mining
Construction
Manufacturing, nondurable goods
Manufacturing, durable goods
Transportation
Communications & other public utilities
Wholesale trade
Retall trade
Finance, insurance and real estate
Business and repair services
Personal services
Entertainment and recreation services
Health services
Educational services
Other professional and related services
Public administration

CLASS OF WORK

Employed persons 16 years and over

Private for profit wage & salary workers

Private not-for-profit wage & salary workers

Government workers
Local government workers
State government workers
Federal government workers

Self-employed workers

Unpaid family workers

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

4,456
2,731

5,123
4,061

34,700
21,637
16,936

4,701
13,063

34,700
27,327
5,110

98
474
773

918
24

35,227
3,250
3,853
1,390
3,636
5,675

579
3,342

952
5,829
2,923
2,172
1,582

35,227
1,057
180
4,099
2,855
4,208
1,910
760
1,386
5,576
1,899
1,224
573
376
2,556
2,546
1,981
2,041

35,227
25,155
1,795
5,945
1,851
1,549
2,545
2,126
206



Profile 2 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Labor Force and Employment Characteristics

User Defined Area:
URBAN AND RURAL RESIDENCE
Tota Population
Urban population
Inside urbanized area

Rural population
Farm population

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT
Persons 3 yrs and over in school
Preprimary School :
Public School
Private School

Elementary or High School :
Public School

Private School
College:

Public School
Private School

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

Persons 25 years and over

Less than 9th grade

9th to 12 th grade, no diploma

High school graduate

Some college, no degree

Associate degree

Bachelor's degree

Graduate or professional degree

RESIDENCE IN 1985

Persons 5 years and over
Lived in same house
Lived in different house in U.S.
Same State
Same county
Different county
Different State
Lived abroad

VETERAN STATUS - Persons 16 years and over
Civilian veterans 16 years and over
Persons 65 years and over
Civilian veterans 65 years and over

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH

Tota Population
Native population
Foreign-born population
Entered the U.S. 1980 to 1990

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME - Persons 5 +

Speak a language other than English
Do not speak English "Very Well"
Speak Spanish
Do not speak English "Very Well"
Speak Asian or Pacific Idand Language
Do not speak English "Very Well"

LABOR FORCE STATUS- Persons 16 +
In labor force
Civilian labor force
Employed
Unemployed
Armed forces

Males 16 years and over
In labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Cecil County - InsidePFA

26,156
11,509
11,509
14,647

239

6,344
435
304
130

4,718

4,330
388

1,191
921
270

16,190
1,796
3,156
5,976
2,821

837
1,052
551

24,026
12,884
10,992
7,338
5,688
1,651
3,654
150

20,011
3,184
3,043

751

26,156
25,797
360

92

24,026
738
240
296
112

24
11

20,011
13,217
13,193
12,514
679

24

9,911
7,102
10,100
6,115

LABOR FORCE STATUS (continued)

Females 16 and over
With own children under 6 years
In labor force
With own children 6 to 17 years only
In labor force

PLACE OF WORK
Workers 16 years and over
Worked in State of residence
Worked in county of residence
Worked out of county of residence
Worked out of State of residence

COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over
Drove aone
Carpooled
Used public transportation
Used other means
Walked
Worked at home
Mean travel time to work (minutes)

OCCUPATION - Employed persons 16 +
Executive, administrative & manageria
Professional specialty
Technicians and related support
Sales
Administrative support, including clerical
Private household
Protective service
Service, except protective & household
Farming, forestry, and fishing
Precision production, craft, and repair
M achine operators, assemblers, inspectors
Transportation and material moving
Handlers, equip. cleaners, helpers, laborers

INDUSTRY - Employed persons 16 +
Agriculture, forestry and fisheries
Mining
Construction
Manufacturing, nondurable goods
Manufacturing, durable goods
Transportation
Communications & other public utilities
Wholesale trade
Retall trade
Finance, insurance and real estate
Business and repair services
Personal services
Entertainment and recreation services
Health services
Educational services
Other professional and related services
Public administration

CLASS OF WORK

Employed persons 16 years and over

Private for profit wage & salary workers
Private not-for-profit wage & salary workers
Government workers

Local government workers

State government workers

Federal government workers
Self-employed workers
Unpaid family workers

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

1,600
1,002

1,726
1,434

12,332
7,869
6,401
1,468
4,463

12,332
9,596
1,831

52
212
396

244
21

12,514
1,153
1,190

480
1,247
2,090

24

220
1,352

254
1,965
1,107

770

661

12,514
256
89
1,382
1,017
1,435
618
260
446
2,214
638
415
238
158
973
921
708
747

12,514
8,929
670
2,210
722
553
936
643

62



Profile 2 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Labor Force and Employment Characteristics

User Defined Area:
URBAN AND RURAL RESIDENCE
Tota Population
Urban population
Inside urbanized area

Rural population
Farm population

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT
Persons 3 yrs and over in school
Preprimary School :
Public School
Private School

Elementary or High School :
Public School

Private School
College:

Public School
Private School

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

Persons 25 years and over

Less than 9th grade

9th to 12 th grade, no diploma

High school graduate

Some college, no degree

Associate degree

Bachelor's degree

Graduate or professional degree

RESIDENCE IN 1985

Persons 5 years and over
Lived in same house
Lived in different house in U.S.
Same State
Same county
Different county
Different State
Lived abroad

VETERAN STATUS - Persons 16 years and over
Civilian veterans 16 years and over
Persons 65 years and over
Civilian veterans 65 years and over

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH

Tota Population
Native population
Foreign-born population
Entered the U.S. 1980 to 1990

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME - Persons 5 +

Speak a language other than English
Do not speak English "Very Well"
Speak Spanish
Do not speak English "Very Well"
Speak Asian or Pacific Idand Language
Do not speak English "Very Well"

LABOR FORCE STATUS- Persons 16 +
In labor force
Civilian labor force
Employed
Unemployed
Armed forces

Males 16 years and over
In labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Cecil County - OutsidePFA

45,191
2,170
2,170

43,021
1,258

11,177
711
466
246

8,342
7,528
814
2,124
1,727
397

28,754
2,496
5,048

10,299
5,472
1,607
2,339
1,494

41,770
23,070
18,364
11,507
8,867
2,639
6,857
336

34,358
5,422
4,391
1,107

45,191
44,518
672
116

41,770
1,319
412
327

82

53

35

34,358
23,813
23,717
22,713
1,004
96

17,027
13,425
17,331
10,388

LABOR FORCE STATUS (continued)

Females 16 and over
With own children under 6 years
In labor force
With own children 6 to 17 years only
In labor force

PLACE OF WORK
Workers 16 years and over
Worked in State of residence
Worked in county of residence
Worked out of county of residence
Worked out of State of residence

COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over
Drove aone
Carpooled
Used public transportation
Used other means
Walked
Worked at home
Mean travel time to work (minutes)

OCCUPATION - Employed persons 16 +
Executive, administrative & manageria
Professional specialty
Technicians and related support
Sales
Administrative support, including clerical
Private household
Protective service
Service, except protective & household
Farming, forestry, and fishing
Precision production, craft, and repair
M achine operators, assemblers, inspectors
Transportation and material moving
Handlers, equip. cleaners, helpers, laborers

INDUSTRY - Employed persons 16 +
Agriculture, forestry and fisheries
Mining
Construction
Manufacturing, nondurable goods
Manufacturing, durable goods
Transportation
Communications & other public utilities
Wholesale trade
Retall trade
Finance, insurance and real estate
Business and repair services
Personal services
Entertainment and recreation services
Health services
Educational services
Other professional and related services
Public administration

CLASS OF WORK

Employed persons 16 years and over

Private for profit wage & salary workers
Private not-for-profit wage & salary workers
Government workers

Local government workers

State government workers

Federal government workers
Self-employed workers
Unpaid family workers

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

2,856
1,729

3,397
2,627

22,368
13,768
10,535
3,233
8,600

22,368
17,731
3,279

46
262
377

674
25

22,713
2,097
2,663

910
2,389
3,585

20

359
1,990

698
3,864
1,816
1,402

921

22,713
801
91
2,718
1,838
2,773
1,292
500
940
3,362
1,261
809
335
218
1,583
1,625
1,273
1,294

22,713
16,226
1,125
3,735
1,129
996
1,609
1,483
144



