Profile 2 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Labor Force and Employment Characteristics

,	1 0	
User Defined Area: CECIL		_
URBAN AND RURAL RESIDENCE		LABOR FORCE STATUS (con
Total Population	71,347	
Urban population	13,679	Females 16 and With own children under
Inside urbanized area	13,679	In labor force
Rural population Farm population	57,668	With own children 6 to 1
	1,497	In labor force
SCHOOL ENROLLMENT		
Persons 3 yrs and over in school	17,521	PLACE OF WORK
Preprimary School :	1,146	Workers 16 yes Worked in State of reside
Public School	770 376	Worked in county of
Private School	13,060	Worked out of count
Elementary or High School : Public School	11,858	Worked out of State of re
Private School	1,202	
College :	3,315	COMMUTING TO WORK
Public School	2,648	Workers 16 yea
Private School	667	Drove alone
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT		Carpooled
Persons 25 years and over	44,944	Used public transportation
Less than 9th grade	4,292	Used other means Walked
9th to 12 th grade, no diploma	8,204	Worked at home
High school graduate	16,275	Mean travel time to work
Some college, no degree	8,293	
Associate degree	2,444	OCCUPATION - Employed per
Bachelor's degree	3,391	Executive, administrative
Graduate or professional degree	2,045	Professional specialty
RESIDENCE IN 1985	2,045	Technicians and related s Sales
Persons 5 years and over	65,796	Administrative support, i
Lived in same house	35,954	Private household Protective service
Lived in different house in U.S.	29,356	Service, except protective
Same State	18,845	Farming, forestry, and fis
Same county	14,555	Precision production, cra
Different county	4,290	Machine operators, assen
Different State	10,511	Transportation and mater
Lived abroad	486	Handlers, equip. cleaners
VETERAN STATUS - Persons 16 years and over	54,369	
Civilian veterans 16 years and over	8,606	INDUSTRY - Employed person
Persons 65 years and over	7,434	Agriculture, forestry and
Civilian veterans 65 years and over	1,858	Mining Construction
		Manufacturing, nondurab
NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH	51.045	Manufacturing, durable g
Total Population Native population	71,347	Transportation
Foreign-born population	70,315 1,032	Communications & other
Entered the U.S. 1980 to 1990	208	Wholesale trade
	200	Retail trade
LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME - Persons 5 +	65,796	Finance, insurance and re
Speak a language other than English	2,057	Business and repair service
Do not speak English "Very Well"	652	Personal services Entertainment and recrea
Speak Spanish	623	Health services
Do not speak English "Very Well"	194	Educational services
Speak Asian or Pacific Island Language Do not speak English "Very Well"	77	Other professional and re
Do not speak English Very Wen	46	Public administration
LABOR FORCE STATUS- Persons 16 +	54,369	
In labor force	37,030	CLASS OF WORK
Civilian labor force	36,910	Employed pers
Employed	36,910 35,227	Employed pers Private for profit wage &
Employed Unemployed	36,910 35,227 1,683	
Employed	36,910 35,227	Private for profit wage & Private not-for-profit wag Government workers
Employed Unemployed Armed forces	36,910 35,227 1,683 120	Private for profit wage & Private not-for-profit wag Government workers Local government w
Employed Unemployed Armed forces Males 16 years and over	36,910 35,227 1,683 120 26,938	Private for profit wage & Private not-for-profit wag Government workers Local government w State government wo
Employed Unemployed Armed forces	36,910 35,227 1,683 120	Private for profit wage & Private not-for-profit wag Government workers Local government w

LABOR FORCE STATUS (continued)	
Females 16 and over	1 150
With own children under 6 years In labor force	4,456 2,731
With own children 6 to 17 years only	5,123
In labor force	4,061
PLACE OF WORK	
Workers 16 years and over	34,700
Worked in State of residence Worked in county of residence	21,637 16,936
Worked out of county of residence	4,701
Worked out of State of residence	13,063
COMMUTING TO WORK	
Workers 16 years and over	34,700
Drove alone Carpooled	27,327 5,110
Used public transportation	98
Used other means	474
Walked Worked at home	773 918
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	918 24
OCCUPATION - Employed persons 16 +	
Executive, administrative & managerial	35,227 3,250
Professional specialty	3,853
Technicians and related support Sales	1,390
Administrative support, including clerical	3,636 5,675
Private household	44
Protective service Service, except protective & household	579 3,342
Farming, forestry, and fishing	952
Precision production, craft, and repair	5,829
Machine operators, assemblers, inspectors Transportation and material moving	2,923 2,172
Handlers, equip. cleaners, helpers, laborers	1,582
NINUCTRY England services 16	
INDUSTRY - Employed persons 16 + Agriculture, forestry and fisheries	35,227 1,057
Mining	1,037
Construction	4,099
Manufacturing, nondurable goods Manufacturing, durable goods	2,855 4,208
Transportation	1,910
Communications & other public utilities Wholesale trade	760
Retail trade	1,386 5,576
Finance, insurance and real estate	1,899
Business and repair services Personal services	1,224 573
Entertainment and recreation services	376
Health services Educational services	2,556
Other professional and related services	2,546 1,981
Public administration	2,041
CLASS OF WORK	
Employed persons 16 years and over	35,227
Private for profit wage & salary workers Private not-for-profit wage & salary workers	25,155
Government workers	1,795 5,945
Local government workers	1,851
State government workers Federal government workers	1,549 2,545
Self-employed workers	2,545

2,126

206

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

Profile 2 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Labor Force and Employment Characteristics

1 Tome 2 - 1990 Census I Tome - Selected Social,	Labor Porce and Employment (
User Defined Area: Cecil County -	InsidePFA
URBAN AND RURAL RESIDENCE	I
Total Population	26,156
Urban population	11,509
Inside urbanized area	11,509
Rural population	14,647
Farm population	239
SCHOOL ENROLLMENT	
Persons 3 yrs and over in school	6,344
Preprimary School :	435
Public School	304
Private School	130
Elementary or High School :	4,718
Public School	4,330
Private School	388
College :	1,191
Public School	921
Private School	270
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT	
Persons 25 years and over	16,190
Less than 9th grade	1,796
9th to 12 th grade, no diploma	3,156
High school graduate	5,976
Some college, no degree	2,821
Associate degree	837
Bachelor's degree	
-	1,052
Graduate or professional degree	551
RESIDENCE IN 1985	
Persons 5 years and over	24,026
Lived in same house	12,884
Lived in different house in U.S.	10,992
Same State	7,338
Same county	5,688
Different county	1,651
Different State	3,654
Lived abroad	150
VETERAN STATUS - Persons 16 years and over	20,011
Civilian veterans 16 years and over	3,184
Persons 65 years and over	3,043
Civilian veterans 65 years and over	751
NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH	
Total Population	26,156
Native population	25,797
Foreign-born population	360
Entered the U.S. 1980 to 1990	92
LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME - Persons 5 +	24,026
Speak a language other than English	738
Do not speak English "Very Well"	240
Speak Spanish Do not speak English "Very Well"	296
Speak Asian or Pacific Island Language	112 24
Do not speak English "Very Well"	24 11
	11
LABOR FORCE STATUS- Persons 16 +	20,011
In labor force	13,217
Civilian labor force	13,193
Employed	12,514
Unemployed	679
Armed forces	24
Molos 16 years and aver	0.011
Males 16 years and over In labor force	9,911
Females 16 years and over	7,102
In labor force	10,100 6,115
	0,115

LABOR FORCE STATUS (continued) Females 16 and over 1,600 With own children under 6 years 1,002 In labor force With own children 6 to 17 years only 1,726 In labor force 1,434 PLACE OF WORK Workers 16 years and over 12.332 Worked in State of residence 7,869 Worked in county of residence 6,401 Worked out of county of residence 1.468 Worked out of State of residence 4,463 COMMUTING TO WORK Workers 16 years and over 12,332 Drove alone 9,596 Carpooled 1,831 Used public transportation 52 Used other means 212 Walked 396 Worked at home 244 21 Mean travel time to work (minutes) OCCUPATION - Employed persons 16 + 12,514 Executive, administrative & managerial 1,153 Professional specialty 1,190 Technicians and related support 480 Sales 1,247 Administrative support, including clerical 2,090 Private household 24 Protective service 220 Service, except protective & household 1,352 Farming, forestry, and fishing 254 1.965 Precision production, craft, and repair Machine operators, assemblers, inspectors 1.107 Transportation and material moving 770 Handlers, equip. cleaners, helpers, laborers 661 INDUSTRY - Employed persons 16 + 12,514 Agriculture, forestry and fisheries 256 Mining 89 Construction 1.382 Manufacturing, nondurable goods 1,017 Manufacturing, durable goods 1,435 Transportation 618 Communications & other public utilities 260 Wholesale trade 446 Retail trade 2,214 Finance, insurance and real estate 638 Business and repair services 415 Personal services 238 Entertainment and recreation services 158 Health services 973 Educational services 921 Other professional and related services 708 Public administration 747 CLASS OF WORK Employed persons 16 years and over 12,514 Private for profit wage & salary workers 8,929 Private not-for-profit wage & salary workers 670 Government workers 2,210 Local government workers 722 State government workers 553

Federal government workers

Self-employed workers

Unpaid family workers

936

643

62

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

Profile 2 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Labor Force and Employment Characteristics

Tome 2 - 1770 Census Trome - Selected Soci	a, Labor Porce and Employment	C
User Defined Area: Cecil County	y - OutsidePFA	
URBAN AND RURAL RESIDENCE		1
Total Population	45,191	
Urban population	2,170	
Inside urbanized area	2,170	
Rural population Farm population	43,021 1,258	
r uni population	1,238	
SCHOOL ENROLLMENT		
Persons 3 yrs and over in school	11,177	
Preprimary School :	711 466	
Public School	400 246	
Private School Elementary or High School :	8,342	
Public School	7,528	
Private School	814	
College :	2,124	
Public School Private School	1,727 397	
	397	
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT		
Persons 25 years and over	28,754	
Less than 9th grade	2,496	
9th to 12 th grade, no diploma	5,048	
High school graduate	10,299	
Some college, no degree	5,472	
Associate degree	1,607	
Bachelor's degree	2,339	
Graduate or professional degree	1,494	
RESIDENCE IN 1985		
Persons 5 years and over	41,770	
Lived in same house	23,070	
Lived in different house in U.S.	18,364	
Same State	11,507	
Same county	8,867	
Different county	2,639	
Different State Lived abroad	6,857 336	
Lived abroad	550	
VETERAN STATUS - Persons 16 years and over	34,358	
Civilian veterans 16 years and over	5,422	
Persons 65 years and over	4,391	
Civilian veterans 65 years and over	1,107	
NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH		
Total Population	45,191	
Native population	44,518	
Foreign-born population Entered the U.S. 1980 to 1990	672	
Entered the U.S. 1980 to 1990	116	
LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME - Persons 5 +	41,770	
Speak a language other than English	1,319	
Do not speak English "Very Well"	412	
Speak Spanish	327	
Do not speak English "Very Well" Speak Asian or Pacific Island Language	82 53	
Do not speak English "Very Well"	35	
LABOR FORCE STATUS- Persons 16 +	34,358	
In labor force Civilian labor force	23,813	
Employed	23,717 22,713	
Unemployed	1,004	
Armed forces	96	
Moles 16 years and	15 005	
Males 16 years and over In labor force	17,027 13,425	
Females 16 years and over	15,425 17,331	
In labor force	10,388	
Source: 1990 Census, data from Summary Tane File (STF) 34	Prenared by the Maryland Dapartment of Plar	

LABOR FORCE STATUS (continued)	
Females 16 and over	2.956
With own children under 6 years In labor force	2,856 1,729
With own children 6 to 17 years only	3,397
In labor force	2,627
PLACE OF WORK	
Workers 16 years and over Worked in State of residence	22,368
Worked in county of residence	13,768 10,535
Worked out of county of residence	3,233
Worked out of State of residence	8,600
COMMUTING TO WORK	
Workers 16 years and over Drove alone	22,368 17,731
Carpooled	3,279
Used public transportation	46
Used other means Walked	262 377
Worked at home	674
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	25
OCCUPATION - Employed persons 16 +	22,713
Executive, administrative & managerial	2,097
Professional specialty Technicians and related support	2,663 910
Sales	2,389
Administrative support, including clerical Private household	3,585
Protective service	20 359
Service, except protective & household	1,990
Farming, forestry, and fishing Precision production, craft, and repair	698 3,864
Machine operators, assemblers, inspectors	1,816
Transportation and material moving Handlers, equip. cleaners, helpers, laborers	1,402
manuers, equip. cleaners, neipers, adorers	921
INDUSTRY - Employed persons 16 +	22,713
Agriculture, forestry and fisheries	801
Mining Construction	91 2,718
Manufacturing, nondurable goods	1,838
Manufacturing, durable goods Transportation	2,773
Communications & other public utilities	1,292 500
Wholesale trade	940
Retail trade Finance, insurance and real estate	3,362 1,261
Business and repair services	809
Personal services Entertainment and recreation services	335
Health services	218 1,583
Educational services	1,625
Other professional and related services Public administration	1,273 1,294
	-,_> .
CLASS OF WORK	
Employed persons 16 years and over Private for profit wage & salary workers	22,713
Private not-for-profit wage & salary workers	16,226 1,125
Government workers	3,735
Local government workers State government workers	1,129 996
Federal government workers	1,609
Self-employed workers	1 483

1,483

144

Self-employed workers

Unpaid family workers

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.